Company's  Form 10-K as of and for the three years ended  December 31, 1997 and
 Form 10-Q filed for the period ended June 30, 1998.

 The unaudited pro forma  condensed  consolidated  financial  statements are not
 necessarily  indicative  of what the actual  financial  position  or results of
 operations of the Company would have been at June 30, 1998 or December 31, 1997
 assuming the  transactions  had been completed as set forth above,  nor does it
 purport to represent  the  financial  position or results of  operations of the
 Company in future periods.

   Regency Realty Corporation
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   June 30, 1998
   (Unaudited)
   (in thousands)

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   Assets

   Real estate investments, at cost   $ 1,050,352   36,243   (a)   1,086,595
   Construction in progress   31,133   -   31,133
   Less: accumulated depreciation   46,160   -   46,160
   --------------   --------------   --------------
   Real estate rental property, net   1,035,325   36,243   1,071,568
   --------------   --------------   --------------
   Investments in real estate partnerships   22,401   -   22,401
   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Net real estate investments   1,057,726   36,243   1,093,969
   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Cash and cash equivalents   12,733   -   12,733
   Tenant receivables, net of allowance for
   uncollectible accounts   10,684   -   10,684
   Deferred costs, less accumulated amortization   4,497   -   4,497
   Other assets   7,458   1,250   (b)   8,708
   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Total Assets   $ 1,093,098   37,493   1,130,591
   ==============   ==============   ==============

   Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
   Mortgage loans payable   $ 317,796   -   317,796
   Acquisition and development line of credit   89,731   (62,507) (a)(b)   27,224
   Notes payable   -   100,000   (b)   100,000
   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Total debt   407,527   37,493   445,020

   Accounts payable and other liabilities   17,064   -   17,064
   Tenant's security and escrow deposits   2,763   -   2,763
   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Total liabilities   427,354   37,493   464,847
   --------------   --------------   --------------

   Exchangeable preferred units   78,800   -   78,800
   Exchangeable operating partnership units   26,912   -   26,912
   Limited partners' interest in consolidated partnerships   7,520   -   7,520
   --------------   --------------   --------------

[…]

$36.2 million  borrowed on the Line for the acquisitions of Pike Creek and
   Windmiller Farms. The Company has recorded $1.2 million of financing costs
   as an "Other Asset" to be amortized over the term of the Notes.

   Regency Realty Corporation
   Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
   For the Six Month Period Ended June 30, 1998
   and the Year Ended December 31, 1997
   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   For the Six Month Period Ended June 30, 1998
   Midland   Acquisition   Other
   Historical   Properties   Properties   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   (d)   (e)
Revenues:
  Minimum rent   $ 47,661   3,913   3,074   (697)  (i)   53,951
  Percentage rent   1,662   -   154   (8)  (i)   1,808
  Recoveries from tenants   10,639   542   716   (67)  (i)   11,830
  Management, leasing and brokerage fees   5,406   -   -   -   5,406
  Equity in income of investments
   in real estate partnerships   146   -   -   -   146
   --------------  --------------   --------------   -----------   --------------

   65,514   4,455   3,944   (772)   73,141
   --------------  --------------   --------------   -----------   --------------

Operating expenses:
  Depreciation and amortization   11,385   817  (f)   902  (f)   (453)  (i)   12,651
  Operating and maintenance   8,472   283   333   (122)  (i)   8,966
  General and administrative   7,262   231   205   (25)  (i)   7,673
  Real estate taxes   5,788   488   484   (81)  (i)   6,679
   --------------  --------------   --------------   -----------   --------------

   32,907   1,819   1,924   (681)   35,969
   --------------  --------------   --------------   -----------   --------------

 Interest expense (income):
  Interest expense   12,873   2,646  (g)   2,168  (h)   (3,220)  (j)   14,467
  Interest income   (966)   -   -   -   (966)
   --------------  --------------   --------------   -----------   --------------

   11,907   2,646   2,168   (3,220)   13,501
   --------------  --------------   --------------   -----------   --------------

   Income before minority interest
   and gain on sale of real
   estate investments   20,700   (10)   (148)   3,129   23,671
Gain on sale of real estate investments   10,746   -   -   (9,336)  (i)   1,410
 Minority interest   (1,092)   -   (3)   202   (893)
   --------------  --------------   --------------   -----------   --------------

   Net income   30,354   (10)   (151)   (6,005)   24,188

 Preferred distributions   -   -   -   (3,250)  (k)   (3,250)
   --------------  --------------   --------------   -----------   --------------

   Net income for shareholders   $ 30,354   (10)   (151)   (9,255)   20,938
   ==============  ==============   ==============   ===========   ==============

 Net income per share (note (l)):
   Basic   $   1.11   $ 0.73
   ==============   ==============

   Diluted   $   1.06   $ 0.72
   ==============   ==============

 See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated statements of operations.

   Regency Realty Corporation
   Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
   For the Six Month Period Ended June 30, 1998
   and the Year Ended December 31, 1997
   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   For the Year Ended December 31, 1997
   Branch   Midland   Acquisition   Other
   Historical   Properties   Properties   Properties   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (c)   (d)   (e)

Revenues:
  Minimum rent   $ 70,103   3,596   16,482   17,130   (4,136)  (i)   103,175
  Percentage rent   2,151   167   -   495   -   2,813
  Recoveries from tenants   17,052   751   2,240   3,899   (548)  (i)   23,394
  Management, leasing and brokerage fees   7,997   1,060   -   -   -   9,057
  Equity in income of investments
   in real estate partnerships   33   -   -   -   -   33
   -------------  ---------  -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

   97,336   5,574   18,722   21,524   (4,684)   138,472
   -------------  ---------  -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

Operating expenses:
  Depreciation & amortization   16,303   972   2,994  (f)   4,340  (f)   (855)  (i)   23,754
  Operating and maintenance   14,212   595   1,194   2,306   (1,260)  (i)   17,047
  General and administrative   9,964   683   1,042   1,083   (49)  (i)   12,723
  Real estate taxes   8,692   404   1,635   2,450   (447)  (i)   12,734
   -------------  ---------  -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

   49,171   2,654   6,865   10,179   (2,611)   66,258
   -------------  ---------  -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

 Interest expense (income):
   Interest expense   19,667   1,517   10,353  (g)   11,778  (h)   (6,439)  (j)   36,876
   Interest income   (1,000)   (33)   -   -   -   (1,033)
   -------------  ---------  -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

   18,667   1,484   10,353   11,778   (6,439)   35,843
   -------------  ---------  -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

  Income before minority interest
   and gain on sale of real
   estate investments   29,498   1,436   1,504   (433)   4,366   36,371

 Gain on sale of real estate investments   451   -   -   -   (451)  (i)   -
 Minority interest   (2,547)   1,010   (38)   (2)   (142)   (1,719)
   -------------  ---------  -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

   Net income   27,402   2,446   1,466   (435)   3,773   34,652

 Preferred distributions   -   -   -   -   (6,500)  (k)   (6,500)

   -------------  ---------  -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   Net income for shareholders   $ 27,402   2,446   1,466   (435)   (2,727)   28,152
   =============  =========  ===========   ==========   ============   ===========

 Net income per share (note (l)):
   Basic   $   1.28   $ 1.32
   =============   ===========

   Diluted   $   1.23   $ 1.23
   =============   ===========